OP \$190.00 75387211

ETAS ID: TM308613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO. 3906/0939

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADAPTEC, INC.		08/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVERLAND STORAGE, INC.
Street Address:	9112 SPECTRUM CENTER BLVD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75387211	SNAP SERVER	
Serial Number:	78178397	SNAP APPLIANCE	
Serial Number:	78230998	SNAP CARE	
Serial Number:	78231018	GUARDIANOS	
Serial Number:	78292506	SNAP DISK	
Serial Number:	78311858	SNAP SERVER	
Serial Number:	78786574	STORASSURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OVERLND.172-178T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Arno

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0447

SIGNATURE:	/tomarno/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Overland Security Release#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0448

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

A. I	LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		\neg			
858	8-495-4131					
В. 9	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		7			
	erland Storage, Inc.			MBER: 298912200	02	
	12 Spectrum Center Blvd		FILING NUMBER			
	n Diego, CA 92123		IMAGE GENERA	TED ELECTRONIC		
US	6A		*****·	ACE IS FOR CA FI		
	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCI			
	7179977863		RECORDS.	•		
2. I	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identinorizing this Termination.	fied above is terminat	ed with respect to sec	urity interest(s) of t	he Secured Pa	arty
3. ∫ Cor	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identional period provided	itified above with resp by applicable law.	ect to security interes	t(s) of the Secured	Party authorizi	ing this
	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7					n item 9.
5. A	MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor or Secur	ed Party of record. Ch	eck only <u>one</u> of the	ese.	
	o check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed		and/or 7. ie: Give record name	to 1 ADD name:	Complete item	7a or 7h
Lasi	instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	be deleted in	item 6a or 6b.	and also iter	m 7c	174 01 70,
	URRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
7. C	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:					
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
7c.	MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ		STATE POSTA	AL CODE	COUNTRY
7c. 7d.	SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF	7f. JURISDICTION	70 ORGANIZATI		
7c. 7d.			7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	70 ORGANIZATI		
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATI		any
7c. 7d. INS 8. A	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO ITRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire directated	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION collateral description,	or describe collateral	7g. ORGANIZATI	ONAL ID#, if a	any NONE
7c. 7d. INS 8. A Des	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO TRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. scribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION collateral description,	or describe collateral	7g. ORGANIZATI	ONAL ID#, if a	any NONE
7c. 7d. INS 8. A Des	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO IRRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire describe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire describe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire deleted or deleted or dadded, or give entire deleted or deleted o	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION collateral description,	or describe collateral	7g. ORGANIZATI	ONAL ID#, if a	any NONE
7c. 7d. INS 8. A Des	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO IRRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire restated IRRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire restated IRRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire restated IRRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Scribe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire deleted or dadded, or give entire deleted or dadded.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION collateral description,	or describe collateral f assignor, if this is ar mination authorized by	7g. ORGANIZATIassigned. Assignment). If this y a Debtor, check h	ONAL ID#, if a	any NONE

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0449